GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: CARE TAKING ERANCH
ROOM NO. 266, OLD SECTT. DELHI - 54. TEL. 23890253
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Deployment of Security Guards.

Dated: ~ 0

g

Sanction of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for deployment of security guards
mentioned against below schools with immediate effect -

School
id

1412001
1412002
1412005
1412007
1412011
1412026
1412030
1412035
1412084
1412083
1413001
1413009
1413016
1413266
1413284
1106025
1106112
1106252
1106265
1207014
1923008
1923026
1923027
1923036
1923044
1923045

1823048

School Name

Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya
Govt, Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya
Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School
Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya

Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya
Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya
Vidyalaya

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya
Vidyalaya

Govt. Girls Sec. School

Gowt. Girls Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya
Vidyalaya

Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya
Govt. Co-ed. Sr. Sec. School
Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School
Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya
Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School
Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Girls Sec. Schoal

Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalaya

Govt. Boys Sec. School

Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya
No.2

Govl. Boys Sr. Sec. School No.1
Govt. Co-ed. Sr. Sec. School

Govwt. Boys Sr. Sec. School

Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya
Vidyalaya (Ishani)

Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1
Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.2

Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School

C\

School Address

Block-C, Sultanpuri

Mangolpuri, Block K-1, Delhi-110083
Sultanpuri Delhi-110086

V. & P. O. Poolh Kalan, Nangoli Road
Black-R, Mangolpuri, Delhi-110083
Block-C, Sultanpuri, Delhi-110086
Block-U, Mangolpuri, Delhi-110083

Block BC, Sultanpuri, , Delhi-110086

Pooth Kalan, Rohini Extn. Sec-20,
Delhi-82

Mithari
Chandpur Majra, Delhi-110081
Vill & P. O. Nizampur Delhi-81

Prashant Vihar, Delhi-110085

Sawada (Ghevra) Colony A-Block,
Delh-81

Rohini, Sector 16, Pocket A, Delhi-85
C-Block, Dilshad Garden

Ashok Nagar, Mandoli Road,

D-Block, Nand Nagari Delhi-110093
Mandoli Extension, Delhi-110094

Mori Gate, Gokhle Marg, Delhi-110006
Sect-1V, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar

Sanjay Colony, Bhatti Mines New Delhi
Sangam Vihar C-Block New Delhi

Block-G, Saket New Delhi-110017

Sect-IV, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, New
Delhi
Sect-1V, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, New
Delhi

Chattarpur, New Delhi-74

number
of guards
deployed

2
2

3

name of agency

Mis Advance
Security

M/s Advance
Security

M/s Advarice
Security

M/s Advance
Security

Mis Advance
Security

M/s Advance
Security

Mfs Advance
Security

M/s Advance
Security

M/s Advance
Security

M/s Advance
Security

M/s Advance
Security

M/s Advance
Security

Mfs Advance
Security

M/s Advance
Security

/s Advance
Security

M/s Ex-Man
Raghav Security
M/s Ex-IMan
Raghav Security
/s Ex-Man
Raghav Security
Ws Ex-Man
Raghav Security
Mis Ex-Man
Raghav Security
M/s Keshav
Security

M/s Keshav
Security

M/s Keshav
Security

M/s Keshav
Security

Mis Keshav
Security

M/s Keshav
Security

M/s Keshav
Security



Mis Keshav

28 1923052  Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School Sangam Vihar, New Delhi - 110062 3 Security
29 1923060  Govl. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.3 Sect-IV, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar 2 géilﬁﬁ:hav
30 1923065 Govt Boys Sr. Sec. School No.3  Sect-IV, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar 2 g‘éiﬁiha“
Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya . . M/s Keshav
K} 1923348 Vidyalaya J-Block, Sangam Vihar, New Delhi 2 Security
: : Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya i : M/s N.K.
32 1514005 No.1 Tilak Magar New Delhi 1 Securities
. L Mfs N.K
a3 1515006  Gowvt. Boys Sr. Sec. School | Rajouri Garden Extn 2 S i
! ecunties
EAEAn Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya ; il Mis N.K.
E =
34 1515024 Vidyalaya No.2 Madipur New Delhi 63 2 Securities
35 1516002  Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalayza R hN 1 R L
vt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya, amesh Nagar Securities

The Security Agency will deploy the guards in the above mentioned schools within two days
of the issue of the order. Heads of school shall submit the report to this office and E-I Branch
immediately after deployment of guards.

Once Pvi. Security Guards report in the schools, the regular staff will be placed at the
disposal of Esstt.-l by the concerned school for their further posting. Staff sanctioned posts shall be
abolished in the above said schools and no salary budget shall be provided by the bud<branch_
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(Devendara)
) A.D.E. (CTB)
No.F.1/16/CTB/SS/2012-13/ | § Dated: 67)-65 ~2/(3
Copy for information and necessary action to :-
1 P.S. to Secretary (Edn.).
2. P.S. to Director (Edn.).
3. All DDEs/HOSs concerned through Website of department with the direction to comply with
the above said order. i
4. P.A. to Addl. DE (CTB) for information.
5 Accounts Officer (Budget), HQ, Dte. of Education with the request to release the budget to
concerned HOS @ Rs. 10257/- per month per security guard as mentioned above with
immediate effect.
6. Concerned security agency with the direction for strict compliance.
7. OS (IT) with the direction to upload same on the link of security and sanitation of website of
this Directorate.
8. ADE (E-l) with the request to withdraw regular chowkidar from the above mentioned school, if
any.
g. Guard file. . "x 5 o Jese
(Devendara)

AD.E.(CTB)
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