GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: CARE TAKING BRANCH ROOM NO. 256, OLD SECTT. DELHI – 54. TEL. 23890253

No.F.1/16/CTB/SS/2012-13/ 1562

Dated: 07-05-20/3

Sub: Deployment of Security Guards.

Sanction of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for deployment of security guards mentioned against below schools with immediate effect:-

S	School id	School Name	School Address	number of guards deployed	name of agency
1	1412001	Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya	Block-C, Sultanpuri	2	M/s Advance Security
2	1412002	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya	Mangolpuri, Block K-I, Delhi-110083	2	M/s Advance Security
3	1412005	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Sultanpuri Delhi-110086	3	M/s Advance Security
4	1412007	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya	V. & P. O. Pooth Kalan, Nangoli Road	2	M/s Advance Security
5	1412011	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya	Block-R, Mangolpuri, Delhi-110083	2	M/s Advance Security
6	1412026	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya	Block-C, Sultanpuri, Delhi-110086	2	M/s Advance Security
7	1412030	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya	Block-U, Mangolpuri, Delhi-110083	2	M/s Advance Security
8	1412035	Govt. Girls Sec. School	Block BC, Sultanpuri, , Delhi-110086	2	M/s Advance Security
9	1412084	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	Pooth Kalan, Rohini Extn. Sec-20, Delhi-82	2	M/s Advance Security
10	1412093	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya	Nithari	2	M/s Advance Security
11	1413001	Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya	Chandpur Majra, Delhi-110081	1	M/s Advance Security
12	1413009	Govt. Co-ed. Sr. Sec. School	Vill & P. O. Nizampur Delhi-81	1	M/s Advance Security
13	1413016	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Prashant Vihar, Delhi-110085	2	M/s Advance Security
14	1413266	Govt. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya	Sawada (Ghevra) Colony A-Block, Delhi-81	1	M/s Advance Security
15	1413284	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Rohini, Sector 16, Pocket A, Delhi-85	1	M/s Advance Security
16	1106025	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	C-Block, Dilshad Garden	1	M/s Ex-Man Raghav Security
17	1106112	Govt. Girls Sec. School	Ashok Nagar, Mandolî Road,	1	M/s Ex-Man Raghav Security
18	1106252	Rajkiya Pratibha Vikas Vidyalaya	D-Block, Nand Nagari Delhi-110093	1	M/s Ex-Man Raghav Security
19	1106265	Govt. Boys Sec. School	Mandoli Extension, Delhi-110094	1	M/s Ex-Man Raghav Security
20	1207014	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya No.2	Mori Gate, Gokhle Marg, Delhi-110006	2	M/s Ex-Man Raghav Security
21	1923008	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School No.1	Sect-IV, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar	3	M/s Keshav Security
22	1923026	Govt. Co-ed. Sr. Sec. School	Sanjay Colony, Bhatti Mines New Delhi	2	M/s Keshav Security
23	1923027	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Sangam Vihar C-Block New Delhi	3	M/s Keshav Security
24	1923036	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya (Ishani)	Block-G, Saket New Delhi-110017	2	M/s Keshav Security
25	1923044	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.1	Sect-IV, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, New Delhi	2	M/s Keshav Security
26	1923045	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.2	Sect-IV, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, New Delhi	2	M/s Keshav Security
27	1923048	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	Chattarpur, New Delhi-74	2	M/s Keshav Security



28	1923052	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School	Sangam Vihar, New Delhi - 110062	. 3	.M/s Keshav Security
29	1923060	Govt. Girls Sr. Sec. School No.3	Sect-IV, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar	2	M/s Keshav Security
30	1923065	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School No.3	Sect-IV, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar	2	M/s Keshav Security
31	1923346	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya	J-Block, Sangam Vihar, New Delhi	2	M/s Keshav Security
32	1514005	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya No.1	Tilak Nagar New Delhi	1	M/s N.K. Securities
33	1515006	Govt. Boys Sr. Sec. School	Rajouri Garden Extn.	2	M/s N.K. Securities
34	1515024	Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya No.2	Madipur New Delhi 63	2	M/s N.K. Securities
35	1516002	Govt. Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya	Ramesh Nagar	1	M/s N.K. Securities

The Security Agency will deploy the guards in the above mentioned schools within two days of the issue of the order. Heads of school shall submit the report to this office and E-I Branch immediately after deployment of guards.

Once Pvt. Security Guards report in the schools, the regular staff will be placed at the disposal of Esstt.-I by the concerned school for their further posting. Staff sanctioned posts shall be abolished in the above said schools and no salary budget shall be provided by the budget branch.

Devendons

(Devendara) A.D.E. (CTB)

No.F.1/16/CTB/SS/2012-13/ | 5 6 2

Dated:

57-05-2013

Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- P.S. to Secretary (Edn.).
- 2. P.S. to Director (Edn.).
- All DDEs/HOSs concerned through Website of department with the direction to comply with the above said order.
- 4. P.A. to Addl. DE (CTB) for information.
- Accounts Officer (Budget), HQ, Dte. of Education with the request to release the budget to concerned HOS @ Rs. 10257/- per month per security guard as mentioned above with immediate effect.
- 6. Concerned security agency with the direction for strict compliance.
- OS (IT) with the direction to upload same on the link of security and sanitation of website of this Directorate
- ADE (E-I) with the request to withdraw regular chowkidar from the above mentioned school, if any.

Guard file.

(Devendara) A.D.E. (CTB)

14